USPTO

2/15/2007 1:39:29 PM

PAGE

3/007

Fax Server

DEMINHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP COMPANY: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

02-28-2007

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103376450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. to 10/571,182 previously recorded on Real 018526 Frame 0212. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

o[j	Name	Execution Date
Michael Weiter		03/03/2006
Joachim Zimmer		03/03/2006

### **ECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Robert Bosch GmbH
Postfach 30 02 20
Stuttgart
GERMANY
70442

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10571182

## ORRESPONDENCE DATA

ex Number.

(414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4142716560

Email:

Correspondent Name:

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Address Line 1:

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 4:

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300 Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

081276-1092-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David R. Price

otal Attachments: 3

ource=A1974149#page1.tif

02/15/2007 THU 12:37 [TX/RX NO 5320] @ 003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0379

J SPTO

2/15/2007 1:39:29 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

):MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP COMPANY: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

tource=A1974149#page2.tif

02/15/2007 THU 12:37 [TX/RX NO 5320] 2004

PATENT

REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0380

MBF MILWAUKEE 3

USPTO

2/15/2007 1:39:29 PM

PAGE 5/007

Fax Server

):MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP COMPANY: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 3300

11/17/08 8:59 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server RightFax PATENT ASSIGNMENT 11/1/6/2/006 ©lectronic Version ∨1.1 ইাylesheet Version v1.1 NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ABSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Nem **Execution Date** Micheel Weller 03/03/2006 Joachim Zimmer **@3/03/2006** RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Street Address: Postfech 30 02 20 Stuttpert State/Country: GERHANY Postal Code: 70442 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number Application Number: 11571182 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (414)277-0858 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4142718580 sujohnson@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Sulte 2300 Address Line 4; Milwaukes, WISCONSIN 53202-4108 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 091275-1092-00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R Price Total Attachments: 2 source=a1842686#psga1.t/ source=a1842656#page2,tf

11/17/2006 FRI 07:49 [TX/RI NO 9226] 2004

02/15/2007 THU 12:37 [TX/RX NO 5320] 2005

REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0381

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to ROBERT BOSCH GMBH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Michael Weiler Kumho-Ri 232 KR-363-9 Chungchongbuk-Do Republic of Korea

Joachim Zimmer Uhlandstr. 5 DE-77880 Sasbach Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "DEVICE FOR SWINGING A WIPER ARM OF A WINDSCREEN WIPER ASSEMBLY AWAY FROM AND AGAINST A MOTOR VEHICLE WINDSCREEN" the specification of which was filed with our authority on 2 June 2004 as International Patent Application No. PCT/ DE2004/001124 (Atty. File No. 081276-1092-00) ("PCT Application"); and
- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0382

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Q+02++	3	-3-	200	6
--------	---	-----	-----	---

Date:

Michael Weiler

-2-

PATENT REEL: 018992 FRAME: 0383